



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 590/2025, CRL.M.A. 38621-38622/2025**
RANJANA SHUKLA

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Puneet Dhawan, (DHCLSC),
Mr. Kush Sharma and Mr. Sanjay
Singh Rawat, Advocates.

versus

NEERAJ KUMAR

..... Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
23.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 08.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 23, 2025/R