



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 590/2025**

RANJANA SHUKLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Dhawan, Advocate.

versus

NEERAJ KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

1. It is 05:00pm. Hon'ble Judge has proceeded for Full Court Meeting.
2. As directed, relist on 24.09.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 9, 2026/ry